
 

 

Received Athletic 
Aid 

Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS Two Year 
Section V 2020-2021 Cohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid 
  

 
Non-Resident Alien 

 
 

Hispanic/Latino 

 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 

 
 

Asian 

 
Black or African 

American 

 
Native Hawaiian or 

Other Pacific Islander 

 
 

White 

 
 

Two or More Races 

 
Race and Ethnicity 

Unknown 

 
 

Total 
 Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women 
All Entering Students *  15 28 * * * * 23 36  * 138 227 14              29  * * 206 332 
Total Athletic Aid Cohort   * 

 
* 

*     *    * 21  
  

*  * 
 
 

* 

12 26 
Basketball  * *   7  
Baseball   *   5  
All Other Sports *   21 *  26 
Cohort Population- IPEDS Fall 2020-21 Full-time First Time in College Degree/Certificate Seeking Students.  
PERA- Project IPEDS Enrollment 03/09/2021 14:28:19. 
* Data suppressed-sample size less than 10. 

 
 

Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates 
Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS 2022 Two Year 
For All Entering Students: Part B- 2018-19 Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) 
For Basketball, Baseball and All Other Sports: Section VI 2018-19 Subcohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid 
Graduation or Transfer-out Rates 
  

Non-Resident Alien 
 

Hispanic/Latino 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
 

Asian 
Black or African 

American 
Native Hawaiian or 

Other Pacific Islander 
 

White 
 

Two or More Races 
Race and Ethnicity 

Unknown 
 

Total 
 Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women 
All Entering Students 

Graduation Rate 
Transfer Rate 

Graduation or Transfer Rate 

  
67% 

0% 
67% 

 
43% 

0% 
43% 

 
33% 
 5% 
38% 

 
0% 
0% 
0% 

 
100% 

0% 
100% 

 
50% 
  0% 
50% 

 
57% 
0% 

57% 

 
20% 
30% 
50% 

 
16% 
13% 
29% 

 
 
 

  0% 
0% 

  0% 

 
43% 
11% 
54% 

 
52% 

8% 
60% 

 
64% 
9% 

73% 

 
44% 
12% 

             56% 

 
19% 
0% 

19% 

 
19% 

4% 
23% 

 
39% 
12% 
51% 

 
44% 
  8% 
52% 

Basketball 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Graduation or Transfer Rate 

         
* 
* 
* 

 
* 
* 
* 

    
* 
* 
* 

      
* 
* 
* 

Baseball 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Graduation or Transfer Rate 

             
* 
* 
* 

  
* 
* 
* 

  
* 
* 
* 

  
100% 

0% 
100% 

 

All Other Sports 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Graduation or Transfer Rate 

    
* 
* 
* 

    
 
 

  
* 
* 
* 

    
80% 

0% 
80% 

  
* 
* 
* 

    
67% 
22% 
89% 

Note. All Other Sports include Volleyball and Softball. 
Cohort Population- IPEDS Fall 2018-19 Full-time, First Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students. 
Completions generated from the Student Data Base, Fall 2018-19 through Summer 2021-22. 
Transfer followup data from the NSC, SUS, FETPIP, CCTCMIS and WDIS 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21.  
PERA- Project GRS 2022 Two Year 01/11/2022 08:31:41 AM. 
* Data suppressed- sample size less than 10. 



 

 
 

Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates (4 year average) 
Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS Two Year 
For All Entering Students: Part B- (2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) 
For Basketball, Baseball and All Other Sports: Section VI (2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) Subcohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid 
Four Year Average Graduation or Transfer-out Rates (Reporting Years 2019-2022) 
  

Non-Resident Alien 
 

Hispanic/Latino 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
 
Asian or Pacific Islander 

Black or African 
American 

Native Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific Islander 

 
White 

 
Two or More Races 

Race and Ethnicity 
Unknown 

 
Total 

 Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women   Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women 
All Entering Students 

Graduation Rate 
Transfer Rate 
Success Rate 

 
* 
* 
* 

 
* 
* 
* 

 
41% 

4% 
45% 

 
48% 

6% 
54% 

 
17% 
   0% 
17% 

 
50% 
 0% 
50% 

 
54% 
  0% 
54% 

 
58% 

3% 
61% 

 
21% 
20% 
42% 

 
34% 
13% 
46% 

 
* 
* 
* 

  
42% 
  9% 
51% 

 
51% 
  6% 
57% 

 
50% 
  7% 
57% 

 
43% 

             17% 
60% 

 
31% 

             13% 
44% 

 
29% 

              2% 
31% 

 
40% 
10% 
49% 

 
48% 

7% 
55% 

Basketball 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Success Rate 

         
     * 
     * 

                  * 

 
82% 
  9% 

  91% 

   
* 
* 
* 

 
* 
* 
 * 

 
* 
* 
 * 

 
* 
* 
* 

   
* 
* 
* 

 
77% 
  8% 

  85% 

Baseball 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Success Rate 

         
* 
* 
* 

    
            100% 

  0% 
100% 

 
* 
* 
* 

 
* 
* 
* 

  
* 
* 
 * 

  
            100% 

  0% 
100% 

 

All Other Sports 
Graduation Rate 

Transfer Rate 
Success Rate 

    
* 
* 
* 

      
* 
* 
* 

    
77% 
  0% 
77% 

  
* 
* 
 * 

    
73% 
  3% 
76% 

Note.  All Other Sports include Volleyball and Softball. 
Cohort Population: IPEDS Fall Cohorts (2015, 2016, 2017, 2018) Full-time, First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking Students. 
Student Data Base Fall 2015 through Summer 2020-21. 
* Data suppressed- sample size less than 10. 

 
 
 
 

Gulf Coast State College 
Athletics Mike Kandler, Athletic 
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mkandler@gulfcoast.edu 
(850) 872-3897 
5230 West Highway 98 Panama 
City, FL 32409 
www.gulfcoast.edu 
www.GCathletics.com 

mailto:mscovel@gulfcoast.edu
mailto:mscovel@gulfcoast.edu
http://www.gulfcoast.edu/
http://www.gcathletics.com/

	Received Athletic Aid
	Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates
	Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS 2022 Two Year
	For All Entering Students: Part B- 2018-19 Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) For Basketball, Baseball and All Other Sports: Section VI 2018-19 Sub...


	Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates (4 year average)
	Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS Two Year
	For All Entering Students: Part B- (2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) For Basketball, Baseball and All Other S...



