

## Received Athletic

Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS Two Year

Section V 2020-2021 Cohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid

	Non-Resident Alien					to dia a sa			Blacker		Nostro II-						B	Pale of state of		
			Hispani	Hispanic/Latino		American Indian or Alaska Native		Asian		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		White		Two or More Races		Race and Ethnicity Unknown		tal
	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women
All Entering Students		*	15	28	*	*	*	*	23	36		*	13	8 227	14	29	*	*	206	332
Total Athletic Aid Cohort			*	*					*					* 21		*		*	12	26
Basketball									*					*					7	
Baseball			,	·										*					5	
All Other Sports				*										21		*		*		26

Cohort Population- IPEDS Fall 2020-21 Full-time First Time in College Degree/Certificate Seeking Students.

PERA- Project IPEDS Enrollment 03/09/2021 14:28:19.

## Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates

Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS 2022 Two Year

For All Entering Students: Part B- 2018-19 Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) For Basketball, Baseball and All Other Sports: Section VI 2018-19 Subcohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid

	Non-Resident Alien		Hispanic/Latino		American Indian or Alaska Native		Asian		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		White		Two or More Races		Race and Ethnicity Unknown		Total	
	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women
All Entering Students																				
Graduation Rate		67%	43%	33%	0%	100%	50%	57%	20%	16%		0%	43%	52%	64%	44%	199	19%	39%	44%
Transfer Rate		0%	0%	5%	0%	0%	0%	0%	30%	13%		0%	11%	8%	9%	12%	0%	4%	12%	8%
Graduation or Transfer Rate		67%	43%	38%	0%	100%	50%	57%	50%	29%		0%	54%	60%	73%	6 56%	199	23%	51%	52%
Basketball																				
Graduation Rate									*	*				*						*
Transfer Rate									*	*				*						*
Graduation or Transfer Rate									*	*				*						*
Baseball																				
Graduation Rate													*		*		*		100%	
Transfer Rate													*		*		*		0%	
Graduation or Transfer Rate													*		*		*		100%	
All Other Sports																				
Graduation Rate				*						*				80%	Ó	*				67%
Transfer Rate				*						*				0%		*				22%
Graduation or Transfer Rate				*						*				80%		*				89%

Note. All Other Sports include Volleyball and Softball.

Cohort Population- IPEDS Fall 2018-19 Full-time, First Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students.

Completions generated from the Student Data Base, Fall 2018-19 through Summer 2021-22.

Transfer followup data from the NSC, SUS, FETPIP, CCTCMIS and WDIS 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21

PERA- Project GRS 2022 Two Year 01/11/2022 08:31:41 AM.

<sup>\*</sup> Data suppressed-sample size less than 10.

<sup>\*</sup> Data suppressed- sample size less than 10.



## Graduation/Completion & Transfer Rates (4 year average)

## Florida College System- IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey - GRS Two Year

For All Entering Students: Part B- (2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) Cohort of Full-Time, First-Time in College, Degree/Certificate Seeking Students- Status within 150% of Normal Time to Completion (3 years) For Basketball, Baseball and All Other Sports: Section VI (2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) Subcohort of Students Receiving Athletically-Related Aid Four Year Average Graduation or Transfer-out Rates (Reporting Years 2019-2022)

							American Indian or				Black or African		Native Hawaiian or						Race and	Ethnicity		
	Non-Resident Alien		Hispanic/Latino		Alaska Native		Asian or Pacific Islander		American		Other Pacific Islander		White		Two or More Races		Unknown		Total			
	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women			Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women		
All Entering Students																						
Graduation Rate	*	*	41%	48%	17%	50%	54%	58%	21%	34%	*		42%	51%	50%	43%	31%	29%	40%	48%		
Transfer Rate	*	*	4%	6%	0%	0%	0%	3%	20%	13%	*		9%	6%	7%	17%	13%	2%	10%	7%		
Success Rate	*	*	45%	54%	17%	50%	54%	61%	42%	46%	*		51%	57%	57%	60%	44%	31%	49%	55%		
Basketball																						
Graduation Rate									*	82%			*	*	*	*			*	77%		
Transfer Rate									*	9%			*	*	*	*			*	8%		
Success Rate									*	91%			*	*	*	*			*	85%		
Baseball																						
Graduation Rate									*				100%	*	*		*		100%			
Transfer Rate									*				0%	*	*		*		0%			
Success Rate									*				100%	*	*		*		100%			
All Other Sports																						
Graduation Rate				*						*				77%		*				73%		
Transfer Rate				*						*				0%		*				3%		
Success Rate				*						*				77%		*				76%		

Note. All Other Sports include Volleyball and Softball.

Cohort Population: IPEDS Fall Cohorts (2015, 2016, 2017, 2018) Full-time, First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking Students.

Student Data Base Fall 2015 through Summer 2020-21.

\* Data suppressed- sample size less than 10.

Gulf Coast State College Athletics Mike Kandler, Athletic Director

mkandler@gulfcoast.edu

(850) 872-3897

5230 West Highway 98 Panama City, FL 32409 www.gulfcoast.edu www.GCathletics.com